## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 786 by Representative Willard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "Louisiana" to "Department of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "Development" delete "Corporation"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, after "funds" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "for such
- 7 <u>federal applications submitted or received after January 1, 2023"</u>
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10 "E. The Department of Economic Development, hereinafter referred to as the 11 "department", shall administer the fund and provide for the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 24, change "LTTO" to "department"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 27, after "F." delete "One" and insert in lieu thereof "Up to one" and after
- 16 "be" and before "disbursed" insert "annually"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 28, after "(1)" delete "Five" and insert in lieu thereof "Up to five"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, line 3, after "(2)" delete "Five" and insert in lieu thereof "Up to five"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 23 "(3) Up to one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars per year shall be
- 24 allocated to the department for as long as the department administers the program.'
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 7, change "(3)" to "(4)" and change "three" to "two"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 3, line 8, change "three" to "two"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.